No. 79, S.]

[Published May 6, 1903.

CHAPTER 166.

AN ACT relating to the redemption of certain lands in Milwaukee county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Right of redemption. Section 1. It shall be lawful for T. J. Fleming, his heirs or assigns, within ninety daws from and after the passage and publication hereof to redeem that certain tract of land conveyed to him by warranty deed by the Wisconsin Agricultural society on August 15, 1892, which deed is recorded in the office of the register of deeds of Milwaukee county on February 11, 1893, in volume 313 of deeds on page 29 and described as follows: The west four hundred and thirty-four (434) feet of the east four hundred and eighty-four (484) feet of the southeast quarter of section thirty-three (33), in township seven (7) north, of range twenty-one (21) east, except the north one hundred (100) feet thereof.

Amount. Section 2. Such redemption shall be effected by paying to the state treasurer of the state of Wisconsin the sum of \$21,250 reserved in said warranty deed, with interest thereon at four per cent. per annum from September 15, 1892, to the time of such redemption, and thereupon all right, title and interest of the state of Wisconsin in and to said tract of land shall cease and determine and the commissioners of the public lands shall upon presentation of a receipt from the state treasurer showing such payment execute and deliver to said Fleming a conveyance of said land herein described.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 5, 1903.